
PRAGUE
24-26 SEPTEMBER 2023

CONFERENCE 
BROCHURE
PRACTICAL 
INFORMATION 

INFORMATION ABOUT PRAGUE

More information about sights and 
other attractions can be found at:
https://www.prague.eu/en
https://www.praguecitytourism.cz/en

Currency: Czech Crown (CZK/Kč)
1 EUR = 24 CZK
Electricity: The electricity supply in 
Czechia and the sockets used are 
compatible with the European 
standard (F): 230 volts, ac 50Hz. 
Emergency telephone no.: 112
Time zone: Greenwich Mean Time 
(GMT) +2 hours.

OTHER PRACTICAL INFORMATION

FOR MORE INFORMATION SCAN QR:
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MAP DESTINATION POINTS
  

Prague Castle

  

Grandior Hotel

  

National Agricultural Museum

National Museum
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CONTACTS

Further information about the 
organisation of the Meeting:

Mrs XXXX

E-mail address: HMG_2023@mfcr.cz

Telephone no.: 00420 xx xxxxxxx

Further information about the content 
of the Meeting:

European Commission, Joint Audit 
Directorate for Cohesion

E-mail address: EC-DAC-AUDIT-
COORDINATION@ec.europa.eu

CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

PRESENCE of participants

DEPARTURE by bus with a guide

TOUR of Prague Castle

DEPARTURE by bus with a guide

WELCOME DINNER National 

Agricultural Museum

- Rooftop with commented view

- 3 floors of exposition

DEPARTURE to the hotel

SUNDAY 24/09/2023

15:15–15:45

16:00

16:45–18:45

18:30  

19:00

22:00–22:30

BREAKFAST

PRESENCE of participants

START OF THE CONFERENCE - 

Large Conference hall

COFFEE BREAK

CONFERENCE morning part 2 

LUNCH

AFTERNOON BLOCK 1 – 3   

Small Conference rooms

COFFEE BREAK 

AFTERNOON BLOCK 2 – 3   

Small Conference rooms 

MONDAY 25/09/2023

7:30-8:30

8:30-9:00

9:00

10:30

11:00

12:00-13:00

13:30-15:00

15:00

15:30-16:30

DEPARTURE by bus

GALADINNER National Museum

- welcome drink - photographing

DINNER SERVED 

in the West Hall

GUIDED TOURS (60 min)

MUSICAL PERFORMANCE 

by the Prague Cello Quartet

DEPARTURE to the hotel by bus

18:00

18:30

19:30

20:30-22:00

19:30

23:00

TUESDAY 26/09/2023

MONDAY 25/09/2023

BREAKFAST

PRESENCE of participants

START OF THE CONFERENCE - 

3 Small Conference rooms

COFFEE BREAK

CONFERENCE morning part 2 

LUNCH

AFTERNOON BLOCK 1 – 3   

Large Conference hall

COFFEE BREAK 

AFTERNOON BLOCK 

LAST DINNER – Grandior hotel

7:30-8:30

8:30-9:00

9:00

10:30

11:00

12:00-13:00

13:30-15:00

15:00

15:30-17:00

19:00

CONFERENCE SCHEDULE


