

### **INFORMATION ABOUT PRAGUE**

More information about sights and other attractions can be found at: https://www.prague.eu/en https://www.praguecitytourism.cz/en

#### OTHER PRACTICAL INFORMATION

Currency: Czech Crown (CZK/Kč) 1 EUR = 24 CZK Electricity: The electricity supply in Czechia and the sockets used are compatible with the European standard (F): 230 volts, ac 50Hz. Emergency telephone no.: 112 Time zone: Greenwich Mean Time (GMT) +2 hours.

FOR MORE INFORMATION SCAN QR:



#### THE 30TH ANNUAL MEETING CZECH REPUBLIC HOMOLOGUES GROUP 2023

PRAGUE 24-26 SEPTEMBER 2023

CONFERENCE BROCHURE

PRACTICAL INFORMATION

## MAP DESTINATION POINTS

# Prague Castle

Grandior Hotel

National Agricultural Museum

National Museum

# CONTACTS

Further information about the organisation of the Meeting:

#### Mrs XXXX

E-mail address: HMG\_2023@mfcr.cz

Telephone no.: 00420 xx xxxxxxx

Further information about the content of the Meeting:

European Commission, Joint Audit Directorate for Cohesion

E-mail address: EC-DAC-AUDIT-COORDINATION@ec.europa.eu

### **CONFERENCE SCHEDULE**

#### **SUNDAY** 24/09/2023

15:15–15:45	PRESENCE of participants
16:00	DEPARTURE by bus with a guide
6:45–18:45	TOUR of Prague Castle
18:30	DEPARTURE by bus with a guide
19:00	WELCOME DINNER National
	Agricultural Museum
	- Rooftop with commented view
	- 3 floors of exposition
2:00–22:30	DEPARTURE to the hotel

#### **MONDAY** 25/09/2023

2

7:30-8:30	BREAKFAST
8:30-9:00	PRESENCE of participants
9:00	START OF THE CONFERENCE -
	Large Conference hall
10:30	COFFEE BREAK
11:00	CONFERENCE morning part 2
12:00-13:00	LUNCH
13:30-15:00	AFTERNOON BLOCK 1 – 3
	Small Conference rooms
15:00	COFFEE BREAK
15:30-16:30	AFTERNOON BLOCK 2-3
	Small Conference rooms

# **CONFERENCE SCHEDULE**

#### **MONDAY** 25/09/2023

18:00	DEPARTURE by bus
18:30	GALADINNER National Museum
	- welcome drink - photographing
19:30	DINNER SERVED
	in the West Hall
30-22:00	GUIDED TOURS (60 min)
19:30	MUSICAL PERFORMANCE
	by the Prague Cello Quartet
23:00	DEPARTURE to the hotel by bus

20:3

### **TUESDAY** 26/09/2023

7:30-8:30	BREAKFAST
8:30-9:00	PRESENCE of participants
9:00	START OF THE CONFERENCE -
	3 Small Conference rooms
10:30	COFFEE BREAK
11:00	CONFERENCE morning part 2
12:00-13:00	LUNCH
13:30-15:00	AFTERNOON BLOCK 1-3
	Large Conference hall
15:00	COFFEE BREAK
15:30-17:00	AFTERNOON BLOCK
19:00	LAST DINNER – Grandior hotel